

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14692/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CWP No.2788/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report))

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. Yashpal Rangi, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

 Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv(Not present)

 Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv

 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv(Not present)

 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

 Mr. Imtiaz ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on
behalf of Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate
General assisting Shri H.P. Raval, learned Additional
Solicitor General, list the case on 02.04.2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master