

## S U P R E M E

## C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
No(s).14692/2010

(Civil)

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CWP No.2788/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr.Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Shri Satyabir Singh, the then Land Acquisition Officer,  
Rohtak is directed to appear in person and explain as to what  
circumstances he filed the affidavit in this Court without even  
reading the same.

List the case after 10 days.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master