

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14692/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CWP No.2788/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni verma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

O R D E R

Heard Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior
counsel for the applicant, Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned
senior counsel for the petitioners, Mr. H.P. Raval,
learned ASG and Mr. Manjit Singh, learned AAG for the
State of Haryana.

Shri Vaidyanathan submitted that the land which has been allotted to the applicant does not include the land owned by the special leave petitioners.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that in view of the statement made by the applicant, his client will have no objection if interim order passed on 24.5.2010 is modified to the limited extent of allowing allotment of plots to the members of the applicant.

In view of the above, order dated 24.5.2010 is modified and it is made clear that the order of status quo shall not operate as a bar to the allotment of land to the members of the applicant.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 24.5.2010, as modified today, is made absolute to last till the disposal of the appeal.

3

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master