

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 7/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4247 OF 2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sushil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anas Riyaz, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.  
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7 stands allowed. Publication to be effected  
indicating the posting of the case on 2nd September, 2013 in terms of  
the orders.

| (NEETA) | | (INDU POKHRIYAL) |  
| Sr.P.A. | | COURT MASTER |