

i>¿ SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 421 OF 2012

Ram Kishan
...Applicant

Versus

Dharampal Singh Nangal & Ors.

.....Contemnors

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4247 OF 2012

Pawan Kumar & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above mentioned with office report dated 16th April, 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

'In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner for grant of time to his client to file the reply affidavit, hearing of this petition is adjourned to 26.08.2013.'

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 23/8/2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is included in paper books.

It is submitted that alleged cotemnor No. 4, 6 and 5,7,8,9 and 10 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Vinay Garg and Ms. S. Janani, Advocate respectively and reply affidavit on behalf of the alleged contemnors have been filed. Affidavit on behalf of contemnor No.11 has also been filed by Ms. S. Janani, Advocate but no Vakalatnama/appearance is filed by the counsel so far.

The Contempt Petition is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate.
- 2.Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.
- 3.Ms. S.Janani, Advocate.
- 4.Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR