

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
[FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv. for

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

I.A. No. 15

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 15 seeking impleadment of nine applicants in the instant civil appeal to be heard and disposed of at the time of final hearing of appeal.

As a last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the State of Haryana for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKROBORTY)
COURT MASTER