

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 20/2015, I.A. 21/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleading party and office report)

Date : 26/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
Ms. Afreen Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sarah Kirmani, Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications for impleading the applicants are

allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.11.26

17:04:59 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala)
COURT MASTER