

1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 22/2016 & 23/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/06/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties:

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

2

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 22/2016 AND 23/2016 IN C.A. NO. 4247/2012

Issue notice to the State of Haryana only, at this stage.

Reply of the State, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

I.As. will be considered along with the Civil Appeal No.4247 of 2012.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER