

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22 & 23 OF 2016

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4247 OF 2012

Pawan Kumar & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for directions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. NOS. 22/2016 AND 23/2016 IN C.A. NO. 4247/2012

Issue notice to the State of Haryana only, at this stage.

Reply of the State, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

I.As. will be considered along with the Civil Appeal No.4247 of 2012."

It is submitted that Notice was issued to State of Haryana through Regd. Post. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of Haryana. Service of notice stands complete, but no reply affidavit has been filed by the State so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 18.10.2016 mentioned the applications above mentioned before the Hon'ble Court, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"To be notified in the first week of November, 2016, if the I.As are ready for hearing."

The Interlocutory Applications above mentioned in the appeal are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rishi Malhotra (Advocate) 131, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
2. Mr. Vinay Garg (Advocate) Ch. 102, Daphtary Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New

Delhi

3. Ms. S. Janani (Advocate) 62, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta (Advocate) Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-1
5. Ms. Pratibha Jain (Advocate) C-67, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi-49
6. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary (Advocate) B-9, Sagar Apartment, 6, Tilak Marg, Near Supreme Court, New Delhi
7. Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi (Advocate) E- 231, LGF, Greater Kailash Part-II, New Delhi-110048
8. Mr. Prem Malhotra (Advocate) B-369, Meera Bagh, near Peera Garhi outer ring road
9. M/s. M/s. Equity Lex Associates, 011, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110 001
10. Mr. Ravindra Bana (Advocate) V-3, Green Park, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR