

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
M/s.Equity Lex Associates, AORMr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for early hearing was acceded to on 4.12.2017. Service was, however, not complete. On 18.1.2018, four weeks' time was granted to the respondent State to file publication in respect of unserved respondents. Office report states that this order has not been complied with nor has any proof of publication been filed.

Let the default notice issued to the standing counsel for State of Haryana.

List after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER