

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Mitiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent-State to file affidavit of service along with proof of publication.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER