

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 50869/2018 in IA NO.23/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORMr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORMr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AORMr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.50869/2018 for withdrawal of names of
applicants/appellants from I.A. No.23/2016 is allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER