

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

**Mr. Gauram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

An application has been filed informing this court that the appellant has deliberately impleaded the batch of respondents in the petition who are not even remotely concerned with the dispute, just to defer the proceedings on this court.

Record reveals that the learned counsel for the petitioner is not taking interest in the matter, since the parties are represented by their counsel. Let the matter be listed before the Court.

Registry to list the matter.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**