

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55337/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 21-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sidhharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Thukral, DAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni S, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before an appropriate Bench in the second week of March, 2023, subject to the directions of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, as the matter pertains to the year 2012.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER