

ITEM NO.106(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.55337/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

Date : 27-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORMr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anju, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AORMr. Deepak Thukral, D.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Gautam, Adv.Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AORMrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.  
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,  
list on 10.05.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)