

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA URBAN ESTATE DEPARTMENT THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER  
AND SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 123891/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 123894/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 55337/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 156884/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 83718/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 28-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anju, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Badesra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Jns Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as  
Senior Advocate.

Appellant No.82 has expired. Four weeks' time is  
granted to Ld. Counsels for the represented appellants to  
take appropriate steps.

contd...

Two weeks' time is granted to Ld. counsels for the represented appellants to file fresh particulars with regard to service on the unserved Appellants.

Remaining appellants are duly represented/served with alternative arrangement notice but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 are represented by Ld. Advocate.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.04.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar