

ITEM NO.1757

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA URBAN ESTATE DEPARTMENT THROUGH
ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Varun Punia, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Basu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Badesra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears for the appellants.
2. In the interest of justice, list the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)