

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4247/2012

PAWAN KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA URBAN ESTATE DEPARTMENT THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER  
AND SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 79909/26 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]  
IA No. 79909/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 13-04-2026 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Sohi, Adv.  
Ms. Nitika Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.  
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.  
Ms. Mariya Mansuri, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Meghwal, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Badesra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mrs. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Jns Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 79909/2026

1. List the appeal for hearing in August, 2026 before an appropriate Bench.
2. I.A. No.79909/2026 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR